Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
Attorney Docket No.							128386
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2							
1.	A. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):		2. A.	Name an	d address of receiving	ng party(ies):
	520 Minoridai MATSUDO-SI	Hitachi Powdered Metals Co., LTD. 520 Minoridai MATSUDO-SHI, CHIBA 270-2295, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		Hitachi Powdered Metals Co., LTD. 2-1, Minoridai 5-chome MATSUDO-SHI, CHIBA 270-2295, JAPAN			
	***************************************			_			
3.	A. Nature of convey	ance:		В.	Addition	al name(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es 🛛 No
	Assignment		Merger			_	_
	Security Agreeme	ent 🔲	Change of Name				
	Other Change of	Address					
	B. Execution Date: _	July 2, 2009					
4.	A. Patent Applicatio	n No.(s) <u>11/45</u>	1,428	В.	Patent N	o.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	C. Title of Application: SINTERED VALVE SEAT AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREFOR						
<u> </u>							
3.	concerning document s	hould be mailed	:	6. To	otal number	of applications and p	patents involved: 1
	Name: William P. Be	rridge		7.			ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.
	P.O. Alexan Phone Nun	BERRIDGE, PLO Box 320850 dria, VA 2232 aber: 703-836-0 ber: 703-836-27	0-4850 5400			rpayment or charge at number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 2, 2009  William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024  Nicolas A. Brentlinger Registration No. 62,211						

PATENT **REEL: 022903 FRAME: 0810**  No formal document is needed to change the address of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022903 FRAME: 0811